GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7462
ANSWERED ON:22.05.2012

YOUTH CLUBS UNDER NYKS
Rao Shri Nama Nageswara;Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of youth clubs functioning in the country, State-wise including Andhra Pradesh;

(b) whether any inquiry has been conducted by the Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan / Government regarding a number of youth clubs registered under the organisation that have become intraceable after receiving grant from the Government;

(c) if so, the details and the outcome of such inquiry and the number of such clubs detected, State-wise; and

(d) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRIAJAY MAKEN)
(a) The details of youth clubs functioning in the country, State-wise including Andhra Pradesh are given in the Annexure.
(b) No incident has been reported so far where grant has been released to a non-existent youth club.

(c) & (d): Do not arise.
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